
4/19/24, 9:18 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10768065 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10768065

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title Procurement of Printing of DOT-GSD Property Inventory Stickers

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: RFQ NP-SVP 2024-04-0124

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Printing Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 85,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: NAZER NIÑO L ALLANIGUE
Administrative Officer I
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200 Ext.425

nlallanigue@tourism.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 3

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 4

Date Published 19/04/2024

Last Updated / Time 19/04/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 22/04/2024 15:00 PM

Description
 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Procurement of Printing of DOT-GSD Property Inventory Stickers
1. Project: Printing of DOT-GSD Property Inventory Stickers
11. Purpose / Objective:
• For the official use of GSD-Supply and Property Section (SPS)
• To standardize the design, layout and image of DOT Property Inventory Stickers
111. Minimum Requirements
l. Must be PhilGeps registered.
2. Willing to provide services on the send bill arrangement/ government procedure.
3. Must have experience in producing and supplying the items of at least five (5) years of service to ensure reliability
and product quality assurance.
4. Must be previously engaged in the printing of the property stickers of DOT
5. Mass production upon approval of the final sample.
IV. Scope of Deliveries
Quantity: 5,000 pieces
Size: 3-1/8 inches x 3-7/8 inches
Color: 2-Color (Black and Gold)
Materials: 3M Reflectorized 610 Series
Others: One (1) Side Print
High Quality Reflective Sticker
Waterproof, Scratch-free and Heat Sensitive
Total Budget

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4/19/24, 9:18 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10768065 2/2

Eighty-Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php85,000.00), inclusive of applicable taxes and other charges. Chargeable against
CY 2024 AS-GSD MOOE.
Delivery Period: Fifteen (15) days upon receipt of the approved final sample.
Project Officer
Contact Person: Jennifer M. Tumlos
Office: GSD-SPS
Contact Number: (+63 2) 8459-5200 (loc. 110) | +63 123 456-7890
Email address:
jmtumlos@tourism.gov.ph
Other Information
Eligibility Requirements

1. Mayor’s/Business Permit issued by the city or municipality where the principal place of business of the prospective
bidder is located, or the equivalent document for Exclusive Economic Zone Area,

In cases of recently expired Mayor’s/Business permits, it shall be accepted together with the official receipt as proof
that the bidder has applied for renewal within period prescribed by the local government unit.

2. PhilGEPS Certification/ Registration Number.

3. Original or Certified True Copy of Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

Note: Kind submit your proposals together with your eligibility requirements thru email and send it to
nlallanigue@tourism.gov.ph on or before April 22, 2024 at 3:00 pm. Late and unsigned quotations shall not be
accepted.

Created by NAZER NIÑO L ALLANIGUE

Date Created 18/04/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

